

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 14 December 2024 13 December 2027 10652073 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 18 June 2007 ISO 14001 - 14 December 2009

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LDOA

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Onninen AS

Betooni 6/2, 13816 Tallinn, Estonia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00016952, ISO 14001 - 00016951

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Technical wholesale operations.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10652073

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities	
Headquarters, Sales office and Express Betooni 6/2, 13816 Tallinn, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Distributon center, Pick-up sales outlet Kalmari tee 8, Karla küla, Rae vald, 75327 Harjumaa, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Tänassilma Express Valdmäe põik 2, Tänassilma, Saku vald, 76406 Harjumaa, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Jõhvi Express Linda 15c, 41536 Jõhvi, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Narva Express Vahtra 5, 21003 Narva, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Pärnu Express Kirsi 48, 80010 Pärnu, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Lasnamäe Express Betooni 6/2, 13816 Tallinn, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Kalamaja Express Erika 14, 10416 Tallinn, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	
Mustamäe Express Kadaka tee 42B, 12915 Tallinn, Estonia	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations	



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LITCY

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ



Certificate identity number: 10652073

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Tartu Express

Tehnika 30, 50104 Tartu, Estonia

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 Technical wholesale operations

> UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LPOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPO/

LDOA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQ/

LBOA